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SECTION 4 – SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES 

4.2 Directory Assistance Services 

4.2.1 Reserved For Future Use 

4.2.2 Call Completed Via All Access Methods 

 The rate is $1.25 per call. 

4.2.3 Directory Assistance Call Completion 

 The rate is $0.50 per completed call. 

4.3 Reserved for future use 

4.4 Outbound Services-Switched Access 

4.4.1 MTS 

  (A) Business 

.1 Minimum Usage Charge (MUC): $32.50 

If monthly outbound usage charges or outbound and inbound usage charges 
combined equal or exceeds the MUC in a billing period, the MUC will not apply.  If 
the monthly outbound usage charges or outbound and inbound usage charges 
combined in a billing period are less than the MUC, the charge that will apply will be 
the difference between that month's usage charges and the MUC. 

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates 

Peak Off-Peak 
Initial 
Period 

Add'l 
Period 

Initial 
Period 

Add'l 
Period 

$0.99 $0.99 $0.99 $0.99 
 
 (B) Residential 

Monthly Minimum Usage Charge (MUC) and Per-Minute Usage Rates 

Customer Subscribes To MUC  Per Minute Usage Rate  
intraLATA Only MTS  $0.00 $0.42 
interLATA Only MTS $3.99 $0.42 
intraLATA and interLATA MTS  $3.99 $0.42 

 
If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-Dialed usage equals the MUC in a billing 
period, MUC will not apply.  If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-Dialed usage in a 
billing period is less than the MUC, the MUC that will apply will be the difference 
between that month's usage and the MUC. 

 4.4.2 Reserved for future use 

(I) 


